
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Arizona State 264  281       545  -23 
3  2   Arizona 275  271       546  -22 
2  T3   Oklahoma State 274  280       554  -14 
4  T3   North Carolina 277  277       554  -14 

10  T5   Texas 285  279       564  -4 
T8  T5   SMU 284  280       564  -4 
5  7   Oregon State 278  287       565  -3 
6  8   Baylor 282  288       570  +2 
7  9   Notre Dame 283  288       571  +3 

T8  10   Texas Tech 284  288       572  +4 
T11  11   Utah 288  289       577  +9 
T11  12   New Mexico  288  294       582  +14 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 T1   Preston Summerhays  Arizona State  66  68       134  -8   
T9 T1   David Ford  North Carolina  68  66       134  -8   
T7 T1   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  67  67       134  -8   
T4 T1   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  66  68       134  -8   
T9 T5   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  68  67       135  -7   
T2 T5   Zach Pollo *  Arizona  65  70       135  -7   
1 T7   Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State  64  72       136  -6   

T18 T7   J Holland Humphries  SMU  69  67       136  -6   
T9 T9   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  68  69       137  -5   
T26 T9   Chaz Aurilia  Arizona  70  67       137  -5   
T26 T9   Christian Clark *  SMU  70  67       137  -5   
T9 T12   Travis Vick  Texas  68  70       138  -4   
T18 T12   Hunter Howe  Utah  69  69       138  -4   
T9 T12   Luke Dossey *  Baylor  68  70       138  -4   
T2 T15   Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State  65  74       139  -3   
T18 T15   Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State  69  70       139  -3   
T18 T17   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  69  71       140  -2   
T26 T17   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  70  70       140  -2   
T35 T17   Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech  71  69       140  -2   
T35 T17   Jackson Lake  Oregon State  71  69       140  -2   
T4 T17   Hazen Newman  Oklahoma State  66  74       140  -2   
T9 T17   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  68  72       140  -2   
T9 T17   Baard Skogen *  Texas Tech  68  72       140  -2   
T18 T24   Tyran Snyders  Texas Tech  69  72       141  -1   
T35 T24   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  71  70       141  -1   
T50 T24   Brian Stark  Texas  73  68       141  -1   
T18 T24   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  69  72       141  -1   
T26 T24   Filip Jakubcik  Arizona  70  71       141  -1   
T9 T24   Carson Barry  Oregon State  68  73       141  -1   
T42 T24   Dillon Stewart *  Oklahoma State  72  69       141  -1   
T42 T24   John Wild *  Oklahoma State  72  69       141  -1   
T18 T24   Nathan Petronzio  SMU  69  72       141  -1   
T18 T24   Nate Stevens  Notre Dame  69  72       141  -1   
T58 T34   Jacob Sosa  Texas  74  68       142  E   
T26 T34   Javier Barcos  Utah  70  72       142  E   
T50 T34   Leo Oyo  Oklahoma State  73  69       142  E   
T9 T34   Mason Nome *  Texas  68  74       142  E   
T35 T34   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  71  71       142  E   
T42 T34   Wiliam Sides  SMU  72  70       142  E   
T50 T40   Ryan Burnett  North Carolina  73  70       143  +1   
T7 T40   Mateo Fuenmayor  Oregon State  67  76       143  +1   
T42 T40   Kiko Coelho *  Arizona State  72  71       143  +1   
T35 T43   Christiaan Maas  Texas  71  73       144  +2   
T26 T43   Matthew Comegys  Texas Tech  70  74       144  +2   

T58 T43   Tiger Christensen  Arizona  74  70       144  +2 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T43   Owen Mullen  Notre Dame  72  72       144  +2   
T35 T43   Angelo Marcon  Notre Dame  71  73       144  +2   
T26 T48   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  70  75       145  +3   
T58 T48   Luke Potter  Arizona State  74  71       145  +3   
T42 T48   Rylan Johnson  Oregon State  72  73       145  +3   
T70 T48   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  75  70       145  +3   
T50 T48   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  73  72       145  +3   
T50 T48   Yannick Malik *  Arizona  73  72       145  +3   
T58 T48   Zach Kingsland  SMU  74  71       145  +3   
T42 T48   Virgilio Paz *  New Mexico  72  73       145  +3   
T50 T56   Tommy Morrison  Texas  73  73       146  +4   
T26 T56   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  70  76       146  +4   
T26 T56   Jordan Wilson *  Oklahoma State  70  76       146  +4   
T58 T59   Jack Wall  Texas Tech  74  73       147  +5   
T70 T59   Nolan Thoroughgood  Oregon State  75  72       147  +5   
T58 T59   Keaton Vo *  Texas  74  73       147  +5   
T50 T59   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  73  74       147  +5   
T75 T59   Sean Kato *  Oregon State  76  71       147  +5   
T58 T59   Davis Johnson *  Utah  74  73       147  +5   
T42 T59   Calen Sanderson *  Notre Dame  72  75       147  +5   
T58 T66   Calum Scott  Texas Tech  74  74       148  +6   
T35 T66   Trey Bosco  Baylor  71  77       148  +6   
T77 T66   Rayhan Thomas *  Oklahoma State  77  71       148  +6   
T77 T69   Go Nakatsukasa  Utah  77  72       149  +7   
T58 T69   Carson Herron  New Mexico  74  75       149  +7   
T70 T69   Drew Wrightson  Baylor  75  74       149  +7   
T58 T69   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  74  75       149  +7   
80 T69   Johnny Walker *  Arizona  79  70       149  +7   

T58 T74   Braxton Watts  Utah  74  76       150  +8   
T58 T74   Gabriel Salvanera *  Arizona State  74  76       150  +8   
T50 T76   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  73  78       151  +9   
T75 T76   Brandon Eyre *  Oregon State  76  75       151  +9   
T70 78   Brandon Robison  Utah  75  77       152  +10   
T70 T79   Dawson Ovard  SMU  75  79       154  +12   
79 T79   Connor Adams *  New Mexico  78  76       154  +12   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Arizona State 264 281 545

T1 Preston Summerhays (5) 66 68 134

T7 Jose Luis Ballester (3) 64 72 136

T15 Ryggs Johnston (2) 69 70 139

T15 Michael Mjaaseth (4) 65 74 139

T48 Luke Potter (1) 74 71 145

2 Arizona 275 271 546

T1 Sam Sommerhauser (3) 67 67 134

T5 Chase Sienkiewicz (1) 68 67 135

T9 Chaz Aurilia (5) 70 67 137

T24 Filip Jakubcik (4) 70 71 141

T43 Tiger Christensen (2) 74 70 144

T3 Oklahoma State 274 280 554

T9 Bo Jin (3) 68 69 137

T17 Hazen Newman (4) 66 74 140

T24 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (1) 71 70 141

T24 Jonas Baumgartner (2) 69 72 141

T34 Leo Oyo (5) 73 69 142

T3 North Carolina 277 277 554

T1 David Ford (2) 68 66 134

T17 Dylan Menante (1) 70 70 140

T17 Austin Greaser (3) 69 71 140

T40 Ryan Burnett (4) 73 70 143

T48 Peter Fountain (5) 70 75 145

T5 Texas 285 279 564

T12 Travis Vick (5) 68 70 138

T24 Brian Stark (1) 73 68 141

T34 Jacob Sosa (4) 74 68 142

T43 Christiaan Maas (2) 71 73 144

T56 Tommy Morrison (3) 73 73 146

T5 SMU 284 280 564

T7 J Holland Humphries (3) 69 67 136

T24 Nathan Petronzio (1) 69 72 141

T34 Wiliam Sides (5) 72 70 142

T48 Zach Kingsland (4) 74 71 145

T79 Dawson Ovard (2) 75 79 154

7 Oregon State 278 287 565

T17 Jackson Lake (2) 71 69 140

T24 Carson Barry (4) 68 73 141

T40 Mateo Fuenmayor (1) 67 76 143

T48 Rylan Johnson (5) 72 73 145

T59 Nolan Thoroughgood (3) 75 72 147
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Baylor 282 288 570

T1 Johnny Keefer (1) 66 68 134

T48 Tyler Isenhart (3) 75 70 145

T56 Zach Heffernan (4) 70 76 146

T66 Trey Bosco (5) 71 77 148

T69 Drew Wrightson (2) 75 74 149

9 Notre Dame 283 288 571

T24 Nate Stevens (4) 69 72 141

T34 Palmer Jackson (1) 71 71 142

T43 Owen Mullen (3) 72 72 144

T43 Angelo Marcon (5) 71 73 144

T59 Andrew O'Leary (2) 73 74 147

10 Texas Tech 284 288 572

T17 Ludvig Aberg (1) 71 69 140

T24 Tyran Snyders (4) 69 72 141

T43 Matthew Comegys (3) 70 74 144

T59 Jack Wall (5) 74 73 147

T66 Calum Scott (2) 74 74 148

11 Utah 288 289 577

T12 Hunter Howe (1) 69 69 138

T34 Javier Barcos (2) 70 72 142

T69 Go Nakatsukasa (3) 77 72 149

T74 Braxton Watts (5) 74 76 150

78 Brandon Robison (4) 75 77 152

12 New Mexico 288 294 582

T17 Matthew Watkins (4) 68 72 140

T48 Bastien Amat (1) 73 72 145

T69 Albert Boneta (2) 74 75 149

T69 Carson Herron (5) 74 75 149

T76 Brandon Shong (3) 73 78 151
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T5 Zach Pollo (Arizona) 65 70 135

T9 Christian Clark (SMU) 70 67 137

T12 Luke Dossey (Baylor) 68 70 138

T17 Baard Skogen (Texas Tech) 68 72 140

T24 John Wild (Oklahoma State) 72 69 141

T24 Dillon Stewart (Oklahoma State) 72 69 141

T34 Mason Nome (Texas) 68 74 142

T40 Kiko Coelho (Arizona State) 72 71 143

T48 Yannick Malik (Arizona) 73 72 145

T48 Virgilio Paz (New Mexico ) 72 73 145

T56 Jordan Wilson (Oklahoma State) 70 76 146

T59 Sean Kato (Oregon State) 76 71 147

T59 Keaton Vo (Texas) 74 73 147

T59 Calen Sanderson (Notre Dame) 72 75 147

T59 Davis Johnson (Utah) 74 73 147

T66 Rayhan Thomas (Oklahoma State) 77 71 148

T69 Johnny Walker (Arizona) 79 70 149

T74 Gabriel Salvanera (Arizona State) 74 76 150

T76 Brandon Eyre (Oregon State) 76 75 151

T79 Connor Adams (New Mexico ) 78 76 154
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Arizona State 264 281 545 -23
2  Arizona 275 271 546 -22

T3  Oklahoma State 274 280 554 -14
T3  North Carolina 277 277 554 -14
T5  Texas 285 279 564 -4
T5  SMU 284 280 564 -4
7  Oregon State 278 287 565 -3
8  Baylor 282 288 570 +2
9  Notre Dame 283 288 571 +3
10  Texas Tech 284 288 572 +4
11  Utah 288 289 577 +9
12  New Mexico  288 294 582 +14

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    David Ford  North Carolina 68  66  134  -8 
T1    Johnny Keefer  Baylor 66  68  134  -8 
T1    Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona 67  67  134  -8 

T1    PrestonSummerhays  Arizona State 66  68  134  -8 

T5    Zach Pollo *  Arizona 65  70  135  -7 
T5    Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona 68  67  135  -7 
T7    Jose Luis Ballester  Arizona State 64  72  136  -6 
T7    J Holland Humphries  SMU 69  67  136  -6 
T9    Chaz Aurilia  Arizona 70  67  137  -5 
T9    Christian Clark *  SMU 70  67  137  -5 
T9    Bo Jin  Oklahoma State 68  69  137  -5 
T12    Luke Dossey *  Baylor 68  70  138  -4 
T12    Hunter Howe  Utah 69  69  138  -4 
T12    Travis Vick  Texas 68  70  138  -4 
T15    Ryggs Johnston  Arizona State 69  70  139  -3 
T15    Michael Mjaaseth  Arizona State 65  74  139  -3 
T17    Ludvig Aberg  Texas Tech 71  69  140  -2 
T17    Austin Greaser  North Carolina 69  71  140  -2 
T17    Jackson Lake  Oregon State 71  69  140  -2 
T17    Dylan Menante  North Carolina 70  70  140  -2 
T17    Hazen Newman  Oklahoma State 66  74  140  -2 
T17    Baard Skogen *  Texas Tech 68  72  140  -2 
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Keefer Baylor 2.63 -3 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 2.63 -3 
J. Humphries SMU 2.75 -2 
J. Ballester ASU 2.88 -1 
B. Jin Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
N. Petronzio SMU 2.88 -1 
J. Barcos Utah 2.88 -1 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 3.00 E 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 3.00 E 
L. Oyo Okla. St. 3.00 E 
L. Dossey Baylor 3.00 E 
H. Newman Okla. St. 3.00 E 
P. Summerhays ASU 3.00 E 
D. Ford UNC 3.00 E 
T. Snyders Texas Tech 3.00 E 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 3.00 E 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 3.00 E 
C. Herron New Mexico 3.00 E 
W. Sides SMU 3.00 E 
F. Jakubcik Arizona 3.00 E 
R. Johnson Oregon St. 3.00 E 
D. Menante UNC 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Ford UNC 3.77 -5 
J. Ballester ASU 3.77 -5 
A. Greaser UNC 3.77 -5 
P. Summerhays ASU 3.82 -4 
C. Aurilia Arizona 3.82 -4 
C. Clark SMU 3.82 -4 
Z. Pollo Arizona 3.82 -4 
N. Stevens ND 3.86 -3 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 3.86 -3 
J. Lake Oregon St. 3.86 -3 
C. Barry Oregon St. 3.86 -3 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.86 -3 
R. Johnston ASU 3.86 -3 
L. Dossey Baylor 3.91 -2 
M. Mjaaseth ASU 3.91 -2 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 3.91 -2 
M. Watkins New Mexico 3.91 -2 
B. Stark Texas 3.91 -2 
Z. Kingsland SMU 3.95 -1 
J. Humphries SMU 3.95 -1 
K. Coelho ASU 3.95 -1 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.95 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
H. Howe Utah 4.00 -6 
Z. Pollo Arizona 4.00 -6 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.17 -5 
L. Aberg Texas Tech 4.33 -4 
P. Jackson ND 4.33 -4 
D. Stewart Okla. St. 4.33 -4 
B. Skogen Texas Tech 4.33 -4 
M. Nome Texas 4.33 -4 
T. Vick Texas 4.33 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.33 -4 
P. Summerhays ASU 4.33 -4 
D. Ford UNC 4.50 -3 
J. Sosa Texas 4.50 -3 
J. Wilson Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
J. Humphries SMU 4.50 -3 
B. Amat New Mexico 4.50 -3 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 4.50 -3 
M. Fuenmayor Oregon St. 4.50 -3 
R. Johnston ASU 4.50 -3 
A. Marcon ND 4.50 -3 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 4.50 -3 
C. Clark SMU 4.50 -3 

Eagles 
P. Summerhays ASU 2
H. Howe Utah 2
L. Aberg Texas Tech 1
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 1
Z. Pollo Arizona 1
Y. Malik Arizona 1
L. Dossey Baylor 1
B. Shong New Mexico 1
A. Greaser UNC 1
P. Fountain UNC 1
P. Jackson ND 1
H. Newman Okla. St. 1
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 1

Birdies 
J. Keefer Baylor 12
R. Johnston ASU 11
B. Jin Okla. St. 11
J. Humphries SMU 10
C. Clark SMU 10
J. Ballester ASU 10
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 10
D. Ford UNC 10
M. Watkins New Mexico 9
L. Dossey Baylor 9
Z. Pollo Arizona 9
P. Summerhays ASU 9
M. Nome Texas 9
M. Fuenmayor Oregon St. 9
D. Stewart Okla. St. 9
H. Newman Okla. St. 8
L. Oyo Okla. St. 8
D. Menante UNC 8
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 8
C. Barry Oregon St. 8
J. Lake Oregon St. 8
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 8

Pars 
L. Potter ASU 29
W. Sides SMU 28
Z. Kingsland SMU 27
M. Mjaaseth ASU 27
D. Johnson Utah 27
K. Vo Texas 26
T. Vick Texas 26
R. Johnson Oregon St. 26
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 26
J. Wilson Okla. St. 26
J. Wild Okla. St. 25
F. Jakubcik Arizona 25
C. Aurilia Arizona 25
V. Paz New Mexico 25
T. Bosco Baylor 25
B. Skogen Texas Tech 25
D. Ford UNC 24
R. Burnett UNC 24
A. Greaser UNC 24
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 24
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 24
C. Sanderson ND 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Thunderbird Collegiate 71.29 80

2 2023 Thunderbird Collegiate 71.84 80

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Thunderbird Collegiate 71.56 160

 

Papago Golf Course: 2023 Thunderbird Collegiate
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 561   2 46 24 8     

2 4 386     19 45 15   1 

3 4 467     2 62 16     

4 3 233     2 51 26 1   

5 4 383     12 55 12 1   

6 4 496     7 55 14 4   

7 4 487     10 45 24 1   

8 3 253     7 46 24 3   

9 5 570   1 21 50 7 1   

10 4 525     6 48 20 5 1 

11 3 187     10 61 9     

12 4 302     35 39 6     

13 4 411     16 43 16 5   

14 4 462     15 60 4 1   

15 5 610   1 20 51 8     

16 4 442     14 54 12     

17 3 243     5 47 27 1   

18 4 485     6 50 21 3   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 525 +0.35 

4 3 233 +0.33 

17 3 243 +0.30 

8 3 253 +0.29 

18 4 485 +0.26 

7 4 487 +0.20 

6 4 496 +0.19 

3 4 467 +0.17 

13 4 411 +0.13 

5 4 383 +0.03 

2 4 386 -0.01 

11 3 187 -0.01 

16 4 442 -0.02 

14 4 462 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.17 

9 5 570 -0.17 

12 4 302 -0.36 

1 5 561 -0.53 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=25779&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 525 +0.54 

8 3 253 +0.33 

6 4 496 +0.20 

4 3 233 +0.20 

18 4 485 +0.08 

17 3 243 +0.06 

3 4 467 +0.06 

13 4 411 +0.03 

7 4 487 +0.03 

11 3 187 +0.02 

14 4 462 -0.01 

5 4 383 -0.02 

16 4 442 -0.04 

2 4 386 -0.11 

1 5 561 -0.20 

9 5 570 -0.24 

15 5 610 -0.30 

12 4 302 -0.33 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 525 +0.35 

4 3 233 +0.33 

17 3 243 +0.30 

8 3 253 +0.29 

18 4 485 +0.26 

7 4 487 +0.20 

6 4 496 +0.19 

3 4 467 +0.17 

13 4 411 +0.13 

5 4 383 +0.03 

2 4 386 -0.01 

11 3 187 -0.01 

16 4 442 -0.02 

14 4 462 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.17 

9 5 570 -0.17 

12 4 302 -0.36 

1 5 561 -0.53 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 561   4 71 65 19 1   

2 4 386   1 34 101 23   1 

3 4 467     16 111 31 2   

4 3 233     12 98 46 4   

5 4 383     24 113 22 1   

6 4 496     13 111 28 8   

7 4 487     22 99 38 1   

8 3 253     10 94 53 3   

9 5 570   2 48 93 15 2   

10 4 525     9 85 54 11 1 

11 3 187     24 115 17 4   

12 4 302   5 63 77 12 3   

13 4 411     29 97 27 7   

14 4 462     29 114 15 2   

15 5 610   2 47 98 13     

16 4 442   1 26 110 23     

17 3 243     13 107 38 2   

18 4 485     18 101 37 4   
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